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F20 series

F25 SerieS ......................

F40 series

F80 series
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Fluid flow - lpm

*Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction, water at
ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic conditions may result
in deviations in excess of 5%.
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NPSH REQUIRED IN FEET

NPSH REQUIRED IN METTERS
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NPSH REQUIRED IN FEET

NPSH REQUIRED IN METTERS

*Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction, water at ambient
conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic conditions may result in deviations in

excess of 5%.
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E_F4O series
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* Performance is based on the following: elastomer [Xtted pump, Xooded suction,

Fluid flow - lpm

NPSH REQUIRED IN FEET

NPSH REQUIRED IN METTERS

water at ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic
conditions may result in deviations in excess of 5%.
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E_FSO series
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Fluid flow - Ipm u U

* Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction,
water at ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic
conditions may result in deviations in excess of 5%.
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E_FSO series
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*Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction, U IJ
water at ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic léilﬂ?(?{é PRz
b

conditions may result in deviations in excess of 5%.
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E_Designation system
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SF20 series

SF40 series

SF25 series

SF50 series
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*Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction, water at

ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic conditions may result
in deviations in excess of 5%.

NPSH REQUIRED IN FEET

NPSH REQUIRED IN METTERS
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E_SFZS series
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* Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction,
water at ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic
conditions may result in deviations in excess of 5%.
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E_SF4O series
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Fluid flow - lpm

* Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction,
water at ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic
conditions may result in deviations in excess of 5%.
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Fluid flow - Ipm

*Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction,
water at ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic

conditions may result in deviations in excess of 5%.
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E_SFSO series
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Fluid flow - lpm

* Performance is based on the following: elastomer fitted pump, flooded suction,
water at ambient conditions. The use of other materials and varying hydraulic
conditions may result in deviations in excess of 5%.

NPSH REQUIRED IN METTERS
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I Lobeflo lobe pump
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fii, TRAMENAE AFEGENTEFVNEEHRATLERMOEETRAE. MEiE
. ATLUE IR E X150 CA A R,

Lobeflo

FHTHER

BERERZAR, CHTRERS
HNWMRA2C3MEM R, BES, EM
RAMRRTHEHED A, RIEFERRTERATENIET
FEANWESR, FHK, AEHEE

M EF BT, RAMRIVLAFEMMER, ThkpiRs), &3
REFREFTF, BERATE
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E_Applications
7l iz P

2 m:
5511/ 53/ BE ) R
PKiEH / B/ S TR
R/ RESE

HRE{LI:

AES /LAS/AOS /K12

Hil / WLEES / BB ARES / FRERRE
EEE/ EED/ k&R
FE/IRE /RN ERE
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I Installation process

&
° °| D
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; @ C I f%
< a @( )@ \l\/
= ) & J
= T S—_ID
= - d 11
© ©
ES ’ 33
| mr [
Q
1 p M
S R
L
E_D ' ti t
o sk ] 5 F
HFRTERERRE
MODEL A B C D E F G HB HT J K L M N P Q R S T
H1/005/12 504 89 95 192 12 18j6 28 69 121 25 6 260 40 112 60 10 80 166 126
H1/008/08 50.4 89 95 192 12 186 28 69 121 25 6 264 54 112 60 10 80 166 126
H1/012/05 504 89 95 192 12 186 28 69 121 25 6 276 65 112 60 10 80 166 126
H2/020/12 504 97 109 220 12 246 50 78 140 30 8 349 245 167 95 15 125 197 167
H2/030/07 64 97 109 220 12 24j6 50 78 140 30 8 369 46 167 95 15 125 197 167
H3/052/05 64 124 145 292 15 28k6 69 985 192 40 10 430 60 199 115 15 145 272 228
H3/070/12 64 124 145 292 15 38k6 69 985 1915 40 10 443 60.5 1985 115 15 145 272 228
H3/110/07 909 124 145 292 15 38k6 69 985 1915 40 10 475 79.5 198.5 115 15 145 272 228
H4/180/12 909 159 195 390 15 4g8ké 110 132 258 90 14 617 65 2985 160 20 200 370 330
H4/251/07 119 163 195 390 15 48ke 110 132 258 90 14 679 65 2985 160 20 200 370 330
H5350/12 119 200 260 551 25 60ké 106 200 360 60 18 684 73 320 168 26 220 470 140
H5/530/07 166 200 260 551 25 6ok6 106 200 300 60 18 703 90 320 168 26 220 470 140
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70
14
60 /
/ ”
50
/, "
E40
3 "4 s &
H H
P £
) /' ’
20 4
10 2
0 0
4 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
RPM
Rotor Class A — Zero pressure
s Operaling Pressure
el 1o Selecior s Maximum pressure
@ Dulypoint 1000 cP. 0.8 m3/hr at 5 Bar
220
200 45
180 40
160 35
. 140 .
=120 2
3 100
w 20
80
. 15
40 °
20 5
4 0
0 200 400 600 800 1000
RPM
Rolor Class A — 7010 pressUTe
S Operating Pressure
Relum (o Selecior s Maximum pressure
@ Dutypoint 1000 cP. 3 m3/hr at 5 Bar
900
800
700
600
120
£ 500
& 400 o
T / 80
300 >
/ 60
200 /' 40
100 20
0 4
4 150 300 450 600 750
RPM
Rolor Class A — 710 pressure
s Operating Pressure
s Maximum pressure
@ Dutypoint 1000 cP. 10 m3/hr at 5 Bar
2400
2200 'l 500
2000 / 450
1800 400
1600 350
£ 1400 300
3 1200 250
1000
200
800
150
600
400 100
200 50
4 4
4 100 200 300 400 500 600
RPM
Rofor Class B — 710 presSUTe
s Operating Pressure
Relum (o Selocior S Maximum pressure
@ Dutypoint 1000 cP. 50 m3/hr at § Bar

H5-350

imp gpm

imp gpm

Flow - lIim

120
25
100
20
80
y / .
60 /
/ 10
40 7
2 / 5
7
0 o
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
RPM
Rolor Class A& — Zer0 pressure
S Operaling Pressure
Return to Selector — Maximum pressure
< Duty point 20000 cP. 1 m3/hr at 5 Bar
320 70
65
280 60
240 %
/ 50
200 45
/' 40
160 35
30
120 2
20
80
/’ 15
40 10
5
o o
0 200 400 600 800 1000
RPM
— Zer0 pressure.
s Operating Pressure
Relum o Selector s Maximum pressure
@ Dutypoint 1000 cP. 4 m3/hr at 5 Bar
1400 200
275
1200 >
/ 250
1000 7 225
// 200
800 7 175
/ 150
600 " 125
w00 / 100
r 75
200 50
25
o 0
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
RPM
Rotor Class A& — 710 proSSUTe
e Operating Pressure
s Maximum pressure
@ Dutypoint 1000 cP. 15 m3/hr at 5 Bar
3500
/ 700
3000 S
/ 600
2500 S
/ 500
2000 v
/ 400
1500
300
1000 200
500 100
o o
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
RPM
Rotor Class B — 710 preSSUTE
S Operating Pressure
Refurn 1o Selector — \Maximum pressure
> Duty point 1000 cP. 70 m3/hr at 5 Bar

H5-530

imp gpm

imp gpm

imp gpm

imp gpm

Flow - im

Flow - Im

160 / 35
140 / g 20
120
/, ”
100 " H
20 @
£
15
60 /
10
40 o
20 s
4 0
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
RPM
Rotor Class A — 710 pressure
S Operating Pressure
s Maximum pressure
@ Dulypoint 1000 cP. 1.2 m3/hr at 5 Bar
550 120
500 / 110
450 v 100
400 > 90
350 P 80
> 70
300
P 0
250
50
200
40
150 2
100 2
50 10
0 4
4 150 300 450 600 750
RPM
Rolor Class A — 7010 préSSUTe
S Operating Pressure
Relum 1o Selecior S Maximum pressure
@ Dutypoint 1000 cP. 8 m3/hr at 5 Bar

H3-070

1800
1600 / 350
1400 / 300
1200 ‘
250
1000
200
800 Lo
/ 150
600 "
00 / 100
200 V. 50
o 0
0 100 200 300 400 50 600 700
RPM

Rolor Class A
Relum (o Selector

— Zer0 pressure
e Operating Pressure
S Maximum pressure

@ Dutypoint 1000 cP. 20 m3/hr at 5 Bar

H4-250
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Gskylink

AR, AMSEIED.

ZF B T1S09001 REEEAZIAIL,

ETRMREE, FRAUSERNEEY, BASTEN.
“Skylink” £ZSkylink fluid process technology#JiFftetx.

Eid

3

FSC Fsc’c1208

HrE A TR AR (L8 AR AE]
IehaEEXER/\i84385

£ T +86(21)62433309  F: +86 (21)6257 0492
& T +85235430613 F: +852 2694 8597
F~M  T:+86(20)8552 9895  F: +86 (20)8554 4186
T4 T +86(510)6688 7892  F: +86 (510)8284 4828
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